Academic Challenge Site: WYSE

State Final 2012

Division:
300

Team
Results

School Name
Morgan Park Academy
Elgin Academy
College Preparatory School of America
Keith Country Day School
Central A& M
Cumberland High School
Indian Creek High CUSD # 425
Unity High School
Okawville High School
Neoga High School
United High School
Trico High School
Ridgeview High School
Hamilton High School
Governor French Academy
Metro-East Lutheran High School
Universal School
Christopher High School
Wayne City High School
River Ridge
Palestine
Hardin County High School
Brimfield High School

Team Score
484.0
459.4
444.9
436.8
398.4
392.9
366.0
358.2
351.0
348.5
342.8
334.8
332.0
324.6
319.3
312.4
309.2
298.4
298.1
293.8
281.9
237.2
182.2



Individual Award Winners for Biology

School Name Student Name
Pawnee High School Sara Rothe
Central A& M Jordan Villanueva
Morgan Park Academy Melissa Bonner
Morgan Park Academy Suvrat Chandra
Indian Creek High CUSD # 425 Khloe Gordon
College Preparatory School of America Zafar Siddiqui
Morgan Park Academy Sarah Eichinger
Morgan Park Academy Shagun Berry
College Preparatory School of America Suleyman Khaleel
College Preparatory School of America Maryam Naveed

Individual Award Winners for Chemistry

School Name Student Name
Morgan Park Academy Suvrat Chandra
Elgin Academy Vito Maglio
Keith Country Day School Max Moore
College Preparatory School of America Zafar Siddiqui
Morgan Park Academy Nik Ranieri
Brimfield High School Claire Crandell
Morgan Park Academy Cara Kraus-Perrotta
Central A& M Christian Sadler
Okawville High School Jared Blumhorst
Morgan Park Academy Kunal Kaistha
Governor French Academy Josie Dawson
Elgin Academy Shayna Oriold
Okawville High School Alex Rawls
Central A& M Alex Brase
Trico High School Klayton Bunselmeyer
Wayne City High School Arminius Caldwell
Unity High School Jessica Howell
Elgin Academy Brigitte Keslinke
Christopher High School Scott Marchetti
Keith Country Day School Ben Ross
Peoria Heights Jasmine Seitz

Indian Creek High CUSD # 425 Kate Thuestad

Biology Score
34
34
33
32
30
30
29
28
28
28

Chemistry
Score

20
20
20
20
19
18
18
18
17
17
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14



Individual Award Winners for Computer

School Name

Brimfield High School
Lewistown High School
Wayne City High School

Lebanon High School

Elgin Academy
Cumberland High School
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy

Science

Student Name

Claire Crandell
Ryan Welker
Dylan Kenshalo
Andrew Pollard
Nick Skawinski
Logan Marlow
Brock McCord
Vito Maglio

Individual Award Winners for Engineering

School Name

Morgan Park Academy
Dieterich High School
Peoria Heights
Warsaw High School
Neoga High School
Metro-East Lutheran High School
Cumberland High School
Elverado High School
Keith Country Day School
Trico High School
Neoga High School

Graphics

Student Name

Robin Lawler
Neil Thoele
Ty Williams
Aaron Gerhardt
Courtney Cornell
Aaron Roggow
Brayden Smith
Wesley Aaron Ramsey
Carter Davis
Brennan Huseman
Kyle Ludwig

Computer
Science Score

25
23
21
21
20
18
18
17

Engineering
Graphics
Score

29
28
28
25
22
22
22
21
20
20
20



Individual Award Winners for English

School Name Student Name
Keith Country Day School Michelle Zheng
Putnam County High School Amelia Lindstrom
College Preparatory School of America AbdurRahman Muhammad
Morgan Park Academy Sarah Holmstrom
Sangamon Valley High School Elizabeth Claire Dunn
Peoria Heights Duncan Ryan
College Preparatory School of America Sariya Siddiqui
Morgan Park Academy Sarah Eichinger

Individual Award Winners for Math

School Name Student Name
AlWood High School Matt Welch
United High School Jake Gavin
College Preparatory School of America Yunus Syed
Central A& M Jordan Villanueva
Lewistown High School Ryan Welker
Elgin Academy Walter Wen
Keith Country Day School Michelle Zheng
Cumberland High School Jared Bowman
River Ridge Jacob Kelzer
Keith Country Day School Ke Oliva Tang
Okawville High School Jared Blumhorst
College Preparatory School of America Mohammed S Fahad
Morgan Park Academy Sarah Holmstrom

Individual Awards for Physics

School Name Student Name
Elgin Academy Walter Wen
Elgin Academy Connor Flexman
College Preparatory School of America Mohammed S Fahad
Keith Country Day School Ke Oliva Tang
United High School Jonah Armstrong
Ridgeview High School Miller Eaton
MIDLAND HIGH SCHOOL ELI KOEHLER
Universal School Khader Zahdan

Ridgeview High School Joe Lasser

English Score
80
69
66
63
62
62
62
61

Math Score
23
21
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
16

Physics Score
28
23
21
19
18
18
18
18
17



Statistics by Division

Division:
300
Std. . )
Test N Mean Dev Min. Max. |[Median| 75pctl | 90pctl
Biology 138 18.2 6.0 7 34 18 22 27
Chemistry 116 9.7 3.9 3 20 9 11 15
Computer Science 66 9.7 5.2 2 25 8.5 13 18
Engineering 63| 15.3 5.3 3 29 15 18 22
Graphics
English 120 41.0 11.2 8 80 40 48 55
Math 119 10.9 3.6 4 23 10 13 16
Physics 78 10.8 4.6 3 28 10 13 18
Division:
700
Std. . )
Test N Mean Dev Min. Max. |Median| 75pctl | 90pctl
Biology 118 21.3 55 10 37 21.5 25 29
Chemistry 120 12.2 4.7 2 26 12 15 18
Computer Science 47 12.8 6.7 2 29 11 16 24
Engineering 52| 188 58 7 33| 185 22 26
Graphics
English 132 46.6 11.6 17 81 45 53 63
Math 143 12.4 4.5 1 27 12 15 18
Physics 89 12.0 5.1 4 31 11 14 20




Division:

1500
Std. : :
Test N Mean Dev Min. | Max. [Median| 75pctl | 90pctl
Biology 109 24.3 6.7 12 41 24 28 35
Chemistry 97 14.1 4.8 5 28 14 18 20
Computer Science 46 15.7 6.7 5) 29 14.5 21 24
Engineering 48| 211 5.4 11 29 22 26 28
Graphics
English 101 50.1 11.7 27 81 50 o7 67
Math 135 14.2 4.6 5 28 13 17 20
Physics 98 14.7 54 5 34 14 18 22
Division:
Unlimited
Std. : :
Test N Mean Dev Min. | Max. [Median| 75pctl | 90pctl
Biology 68 26.2 1.7 7 40 27.5 32 35
Chemistry 81 18.2 6.3 5 33 18 22 27
Computer Science 36 20.2 6.4 6 29 21.5 25 28
Engineering 32|  241] 59 al 32| 28 28 30
Graphics
English 79 52.6 11.3 24 80 53 60 67
Math 78 18.5 1.4 5 37 18 24 29
Physics 64 18.7 7.1 6 34 19 23 28




