

**Academic Challenge Site: WYSE
State Final 2012**

**Division:
300**

**Team
Results**

School Name	Team Score
Morgan Park Academy	484.0
Elgin Academy	459.4
College Preparatory School of America	444.9
Keith Country Day School	436.8
Central A & M	398.4
Cumberland High School	392.9
Indian Creek High CUSD # 425	366.0
Unity High School	358.2
Okawville High School	351.0
Neoga High School	348.5
United High School	342.8
Trico High School	334.8
Ridgeview High School	332.0
Hamilton High School	324.6
Governor French Academy	319.3
Metro-East Lutheran High School	312.4
Universal School	309.2
Christopher High School	298.4
Wayne City High School	298.1
River Ridge	293.8
Palestine	281.9
Hardin County High School	237.2
Brimfield High School	182.2

Individual Award Winners for Biology

School Name	Student Name	Biology Score
Pawnee High School	Sara Rothe	34
Central A & M	Jordan Villanueva	34
Morgan Park Academy	Melissa Bonner	33
Morgan Park Academy	Suvrat Chandra	32
Indian Creek High CUSD # 425	Khloe Gordon	30
College Preparatory School of America	Zafar Siddiqui	30
Morgan Park Academy	Sarah Eichinger	29
Morgan Park Academy	Shagun Berry	28
College Preparatory School of America	Suleyman Khaleel	28
College Preparatory School of America	Maryam Naveed	28

Individual Award Winners for Chemistry

School Name	Student Name	Chemistry Score
Morgan Park Academy	Suvrat Chandra	20
Elgin Academy	Vito Maglio	20
Keith Country Day School	Max Moore	20
College Preparatory School of America	Zafar Siddiqui	20
Morgan Park Academy	Nik Ranieri	19
Brimfield High School	Claire Crandell	18
Morgan Park Academy	Cara Kraus-Perrotta	18
Central A & M	Christian Sadler	18
Okawville High School	Jared Blumhorst	17
Morgan Park Academy	Kunal Kaistha	17
Governor French Academy	Josie Dawson	15
Elgin Academy	Shayna Oriold	15
Okawville High School	Alex Rawls	15
Central A & M	Alex Brase	14
Trico High School	Klayton Bunselmeyer	14
Wayne City High School	Arminius Caldwell	14
Unity High School	Jessica Howell	14
Elgin Academy	Brigitte Keslinke	14
Christopher High School	Scott Marchetti	14
Keith Country Day School	Ben Ross	14
Peoria Heights	Jasmine Seitz	14
Indian Creek High CUSD # 425	Kate Thuestad	14

Individual Award Winners for Computer Science

School Name	Student Name	Computer Science Score
Brimfield High School	Claire Crandell	25
Lewistown High School	Ryan Welker	23
Wayne City High School	Dylan Kenshalo	21
Lebanon High School	Andrew Pollard	21
Elgin Academy	Nick Skawinski	20
Cumberland High School	Logan Marlow	18
Elgin Academy	Brock McCord	18
Elgin Academy	Vito Maglio	17

Individual Award Winners for Engineering Graphics

School Name	Student Name	Engineering Graphics Score
Morgan Park Academy	Robin Lawler	29
Dieterich High School	Neil Thoele	28
Peoria Heights	Ty Williams	28
Warsaw High School	Aaron Gerhardt	25
Neoga High School	Courtney Cornell	22
Metro-East Lutheran High School	Aaron Roggow	22
Cumberland High School	Brayden Smith	22
Elverado High School	Wesley Aaron Ramsey	21
Keith Country Day School	Carter Davis	20
Trico High School	Brennan Huseman	20
Neoga High School	Kyle Ludwig	20

Individual Award Winners for English

School Name	Student Name	English Score
Keith Country Day School	Michelle Zheng	80
Putnam County High School	Amelia Lindstrom	69
College Preparatory School of America	AbdurRahman Muhammad	66
Morgan Park Academy	Sarah Holmstrom	63
Sangamon Valley High School	Elizabeth Claire Dunn	62
Peoria Heights	Duncan Ryan	62
College Preparatory School of America	Sariya Siddiqui	62
Morgan Park Academy	Sarah Eichinger	61

Individual Award Winners for Math

School Name	Student Name	Math Score
AlWood High School	Matt Welch	23
United High School	Jake Gavin	21
College Preparatory School of America	Yunus Syed	19
Central A & M	Jordan Villanueva	18
Lewistown High School	Ryan Welker	18
Elgin Academy	Walter Wen	18
Keith Country Day School	Michelle Zheng	18
Cumberland High School	Jared Bowman	17
River Ridge	Jacob Kelzer	17
Keith Country Day School	Ke Oliva Tang	17
Okawville High School	Jared Blumhorst	16
College Preparatory School of America	Mohammed S Fahad	16
Morgan Park Academy	Sarah Holmstrom	16

Individual Awards for Physics

School Name	Student Name	Physics Score
Elgin Academy	Walter Wen	28
Elgin Academy	Connor Flexman	23
College Preparatory School of America	Mohammed S Fahad	21
Keith Country Day School	Ke Oliva Tang	19
United High School	Jonah Armstrong	18
Ridgeview High School	Miller Eaton	18
MIDLAND HIGH SCHOOL	ELI KOEHLER	18
Universal School	Khader Zahdan	18
Ridgeview High School	Joe Lasser	17

Statistics by Division

Division:

300

Test	N	Mean	Std. Dev.	Min.	Max.	Median	75pctl	90pctl
Biology	138	18.2	6.0	7	34	18	22	27
Chemistry	116	9.7	3.9	3	20	9	11	15
Computer Science	66	9.7	5.2	2	25	8.5	13	18
Engineering Graphics	63	15.3	5.3	3	29	15	18	22
English	120	41.0	11.2	8	80	40	48	55
Math	119	10.9	3.6	4	23	10	13	16
Physics	78	10.8	4.6	3	28	10	13	18

Division:

700

Test	N	Mean	Std. Dev.	Min.	Max.	Median	75pctl	90pctl
Biology	118	21.3	5.5	10	37	21.5	25	29
Chemistry	120	12.2	4.7	2	26	12	15	18
Computer Science	47	12.8	6.7	2	29	11	16	24
Engineering Graphics	52	18.8	5.8	7	33	18.5	22	26
English	132	46.6	11.6	17	81	45	53	63
Math	143	12.4	4.5	1	27	12	15	18
Physics	89	12.0	5.1	4	31	11	14	20

Division:

1500

Test	N	Mean	Std. Dev.	Min.	Max.	Median	75pctl	90pctl
Biology	109	24.3	6.7	12	41	24	28	35
Chemistry	97	14.1	4.8	5	28	14	18	20
Computer Science	46	15.7	6.7	5	29	14.5	21	24
Engineering Graphics	48	21.1	5.4	11	29	22	26	28
English	101	50.1	11.7	27	81	50	57	67
Math	135	14.2	4.6	5	28	13	17	20
Physics	98	14.7	5.4	5	34	14	18	22

Division:

Unlimited

Test	N	Mean	Std. Dev.	Min.	Max.	Median	75pctl	90pctl
Biology	68	26.2	7.7	7	40	27.5	32	35
Chemistry	81	18.2	6.3	5	33	18	22	27
Computer Science	36	20.2	6.4	6	29	21.5	25	28
Engineering Graphics	32	24.1	5.9	4	32	25	28	30
English	79	52.6	11.3	24	80	53	60	67
Math	78	18.5	7.4	5	37	18	24	29
Physics	64	18.7	7.1	6	34	19	23	28